PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6072126

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREG A ABBAS	04/21/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A-WAY HUNTING PRODUCTS INC	
Street Address:	PO BOX 492	
City:	BEAVERTON	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48612	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	62802295	
Application Number:	62836833	
Application Number:	62879949	
Application Number:	16854473	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (989)687-7403

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9898593085

Email: techlaw@tm.net

Correspondent Name: KAREN L KIMBLE

Address Line 1: 3595 N SUNSET WAY

Address Line 2: TECHNOLOGY LAW PLLC

Address Line 4: SANFORD, MICHIGAN 48657

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AWHP-2 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN L KIMBLE
SIGNATURE:	/KLK/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=AWHP-2_US_Assignment#page1.tif source=AWHP-2_US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506025411 REEL: 052460 FRAME: 0169

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS

Whereas, I, <u>Greg A. Abbas of Beaverton, MI</u>, an individual, hereafter referred to as "Applicant", have invented and is otherwise the owner of certain new and useful improvements in the following applications:

Serial No.	Filing Date	Title	Ref. No.
62/802,295	02 February 2019	Scent Dispersal Apparatus	ABB0101PRV
62/836,833	22 April 2019	Scent Dispersal Apparatus	ABB0101PRV
62/879,949	29 July 2019	Scent Dispersal Formulation and Apparatus	AWHP-2 US 3 Prov
16/854473	21 April 2020	Scent Dispersal Formulation and Apparatus	AWHIP-2 US

Applicant hereby states that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified applications, including the claims. On April 21, 2020 the utility application was filed and received application number \(\frac{16/854,473}{16/854,473} \). Applicant agrees that its attorney may insert this information when known. Applicant acknowledges my duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications filed subsequently, material information which becomes available between the filing date of the above-identified applications and the US national utility application filing date or PCT international filing date, which claims priority to these above-identified applications.

Whereas, A-WAY HUNTING PRODUCTS, INC. of Beaverton, MI, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, United States of America, herein referred to as "Assignee", whose mailing address is Po Box 492, Beaverton, MI 48612, US, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified application and all applications that claim priority from any of them.

1 of 2

I, the Applicant, state that I have by various agreements and understandings an obligation to assign to said Assignee. Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollar (US\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration received (effective as of February 1, 2019), I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventions in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents (including but not limited to provisionals, continuations, divisionals, continuation-in-part, reissues, patent extensions, and any other kinds of patents and the global counterpart applications that claim priority from these applications, including PCT applications) which may be granted therefore in the United States and the global foreign counterpart applications that claim or derive priority from these applications.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent(s) to said Assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signature:

Name: Greg A Abbaş

State of Michigan County of Gladwin

Before me personally appeared said <u>Greg A Abbas</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 21st day of April 2020.

Notary Robin R. Grove

Commission Expires

6/16/2025

Seal

ROBIN R. GROVE
Notary Public, State of Michigan
County of Gladwin
My Commission Expires Jun. 16, 2025
Acting in the County of Jac a Address

2 of 2